APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1730056

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 10473

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SECTOR C TALWANDI KOTA RAJASTHAN, KOTA,

RAJASTHAN - 324005

5 PRINCIPAL NAME PALLAVI ARORA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.Sc, B.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID davkota@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9816242690

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION | 0. /davkota.org/File/6702/Affiliation%20Certificate.pdf
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF http://davkota.org/File/6702/Recognition%20Certificate. pdf
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE | hh.//davkota.org/File/6702/NOC.pdf

(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE | h1-//davkota.org/File/6702/Society%20Regn.pdf
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY http://davkota.org/File/6702/Building%20Safty%20Certificate.pdf
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6  COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY http://davkota.org/File/6702/Fire%20Safety%20Certificate.jpg
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION http://davkota.org/File/6702/DEO-Self%20Certification.pdf

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTHAND | h,. /qavkota.org/File/6702/water%20health%20and%z20senitation%20certificate. pdf
SANITATION CERTIFICATES




NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS
ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL http://davkota.org/B1337CDB-CD01-43CA-985D-
097DD33C110F/CMS/Page/Fee-Updates-2021-22

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER http://davkota.org/File/6702/A%20Calender%202022-23.pdf
3 LISTOF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE | hitp://davkota.org/File/6702/PTA. pdf

(SMC)
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION

http://davkota.org/File/6702/PTA.pdf
(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

http://davkota.org/File/6702/Last%203%20Years%20School%20Results.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL PALLAVI ARORA
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 91
PGT 18
TGT 22
PRT 51
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.4
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 01
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 01

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 277 277 100 Very Good

RESULT CLASS: Xl



1

2025 235

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

226

96.17 Good

26788

73 & 44

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER 10 & 89

LABS (IN SQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE

SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

SHOBHA RAM ARYA

MILI GEHLOT

VARTIKA SAXENA

RAJESH GUPTA

ARTI SHARMA

ANURADHA BAIRAGI

NAVJOT KAUR

ARVIND SHARMA

RENUPREET SETHI

PRIYA BHARDWAJ

NAND KISHORE PANDEY

BINDU BHARGAVA

BEENA SHARMA

MANOJ KUMAR SHARMA

RAKESH SHARMA

ARCHANA SHRIVASTAVA

KAPILA CHHABRA

SURBHI SHARMA

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PET

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

YES

20

33

http://davkota.org/C7946CCC-4D4D-40FE-B694-
04DAG8AAD485/CMS/Page/School-Infrastructure

M.A. Sanskrit
M.Sc. Chemistry
M.A History

M.Sc Physics
M.Sc Botany

M.Sc Chemistry
M.Com ABST
M.Sc., MCA, M.Phil, Ph.D
M.A English

M.Sc Chemistry
B.A., B.P.Ed

M.Sc. Physics
M.Sc Maths, M.Phil
M.Sc Physics
M.Sc. Physics
M.Sc Chemistry
M.A. Economics

M.A English



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

RENU PARASHAR

MANISHA SHARMA

TRILOK GUPTA

SARALA CHARPE

SHASHI SHARMA

SHUBHA PALIWAL

NARENDRA SINGH SOLANKI

PALLAVI ARORA

MADHU SANADHAYA

PRADUMN KUMAR

TARUNA SHARMA

HEMLATA SHARMA

RAMA YADAV

AAKASH AMBWANI

AMRITA BAGGA

SANGEETA BHADOURIA

PREETI SHRIVASTAVA

RAMA SHANKAR YOGI

TULSI DAN VERMA

PRATIMA MISHRA

RINKU PAREEK

BHAVNA PALIWAL

VIJAY KUMAR TIWARI

LUCY MARY JOSEPH

BHUPENDRA SINGH NAYAK

MAHAVEER SINGH

NIKHIL SHARMA

RAJENDRA PRASAD RAWAL

SUMIT MATHUR

SATYA NARAYAN SHARMA

UDAY YADAV

KAMLESH PANDEY

NARESH SINGH CHOUDHARY

SUMITA VIJAY

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PTI

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PET

PRT

B.Sc.

M.Sc Zoology
MSc CS PGDCA O Level
M.Sc Maths

M.A English

MA Drawing and Painting
BA

M.Sc.

MA

MA HINDI SANSKRIT PSYCHOLOGY
MA, Ph.D

MA

MA

M.Com

MA

MA

MA ENGLISH

MA PhD Yoga
MA

MSc Mathematics
MA

MA

MSc Mathematics
MA

MCA

BA

MCA

BA

MA

MA

BSc

MA ENGLISH
BPEd

MA (ENGLISH)



53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

ANITA KAPOOR

MANJU SACHDEVA

DEEPIKA SHARMA

RITI JAIN

SHASHI PAREEK

MEENA PARMANI

NEENA SHARMA

CHETNA JHA

BHAVANA DHANKAR

MEENAKSHI PANT

RITESH KUMARI NAGAR

KIRAN SIKKA

LOVELY MAHESHWARI

RANJANA RAJAWAT

NEETU GUPTA

SANTOSH MISHRA

MONIKA SHARMA

VANDANA KERWAL

BHUMIKA MADAN

SAKSHI NANDWANA

RANJANA SINGH SIKARWAR

SHWETA SHARMA

SULAKSHNA JOSHI

NEHA RANAWAT

AMRITA BUDHANI

NISHA SINGH

SANCHITA MUKHERJEE

EKTA THAKUR

ARCHANA GOYAL

PRIYANKA BAFNA

MEENAKSHI SHARMA

NIDHI SHARMA

SHUBHI SHARMA

NEHA VIJAYVARGIYA

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

MA

BSc

MA

MA

MA

MA

BA

BA

BSc

BSc

MA (History, English)
MA (English)
MComm

MA

MA

MA

MA

MSc Botany
MSc (Botany) PhD
MA Public Adm
B Comm

MSc

MA Hindi

MA, Political science, sociology
MSc.

BSc.

BSc

M Comm

MA

MA

MA, NET

MA

MA

MA ENGLISH LITERATURE



87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

RANJANA YADAV

JITENDRA SINGH

SANDEEP SINGH

CHANCHAL MISHRA

AMITA JAIN

SAKSHI SHARMA

PIYUSH UPADHYAY

VANSHIKA SANGHARSHEE

PRATEEK LALWANI

SARASWATI

HARLEEN KAUR CHHABRA

PRIYANKA SHARMA

PREETI SHAKYAWAL

MANISHA SHARMA

AMIT WILLIAMS

BHUMIKA PRAJAPATI

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

PTI

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

GUESTTEACHER

GUESTTEACHER

GUESTTEACHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

BA

M Comm

MA

BA

MA

B.Sc

MA

M.A.

B.Sc

MA

M.Sc Maths

MA

MA

B.Sc

MBA

BCA



