

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1730056
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	10473
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SECTOR C TALWANDI KOTA RAJASTHAN, KOTA , RAJASTHAN - 324005
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	PALLAVI ARORA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc, B.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	davkota@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9816242690

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://davkota.org/File/6702/Affiliation%20Certificate.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://davkota.org/File/6702/Recognition%20Certificate.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://davkota.org/File/6702/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://davkota.org/File/6702/Society%20Regn.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://davkota.org/File/6702/Building%20Safty%20Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://davkota.org/File/6702/Fire%20Safety%20Certificate.jpg
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://davkota.org/File/6702/DEO-Self%20Certification.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://davkota.org/File/6702/water%20health%20and%20senitation%20certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://davkota.org/B1337CDB-CD01-43CA-985D-097DD33C110F/CMS/Page/Fee-Updates-2021-22
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://davkota.org/File/6702/A%20Calender%202022-23.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://davkota.org/File/6702/PTA.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://davkota.org/File/6702/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://davkota.org/File/6702/Last%203%20Years%20School%20Results.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	PALLAVI ARORA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	91
	PGT	18
	TGT	22
	PRT	51
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.4
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	01
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	01

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	277	277	100	Very Good

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED	NO. OF STUDENTS	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
--------	------	-------------------	-----------------	-----------------	---------

		STUDENTS	PASSED		
1	2025	235	226	96.17	Good

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	26788
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	73 & 44
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	10 & 89
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	20
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	33
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://davkota.org/C7946CCC-4D4D-40FE-B694-04DA68AAD485/CMS/Page/School-Infrastructure

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SHOBHA RAM ARYA	TGT	M.A. Sanskrit
2	MILI GEHLOT	TGT	M.Sc. Chemistry
3	VARTIKA SAXENA	TGT	M.A History
4	RAJESH GUPTA	TGT	M.Sc Physics
5	ARTI SHARMA	PGT	M.Sc Botany
6	ANURADHA BAIRAGI	PGT	M.Sc Chemistry
7	NAVJOT KAUR	PGT	M.Com ABST
8	ARVIND SHARMA	PGT	M.Sc., MCA, M.Phil, Ph.D
9	RENUPREET SETHI	PGT	M.A English
10	PRIYA BHARDWAJ	PGT	M.Sc Chemistry
11	NAND KISHORE PANDEY	PET	B.A., B.P.Ed
12	BINDU BHARGAVA	PGT	M.Sc. Physics
13	BEENA SHARMA	PGT	M.Sc Maths, M.Phil
14	MANOJ KUMAR SHARMA	PGT	M.Sc Physics
15	RAKESH SHARMA	PGT	M.Sc. Physics
16	ARCHANA SHRIVASTAVA	TGT	M.Sc Chemistry
17	KAPILA CHHABRA	TGT	M.A. Economics
18	SURBHI SHARMA	TGT	M.A English

19	RENU PARASHAR	TGT	B.Sc.
20	MANISHA SHARMA	TGT	M.Sc Zoology
21	TRILOK GUPTA	TGT	MSc CS PGDCA O Level
22	SARALA CHARPE	TGT	M.Sc Maths
23	SHASHI SHARMA	TGT	M.A English
24	SHUBHA PALIWAL	TGT	MA Drawing and Painting
25	NARENDRA SINGH SOLANKI	TGT	BA
26	PALLAVI ARORA	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc.
27	MADHU SANADHAYA	TGT	MA
28	PRADUMN KUMAR	TGT	MA HINDI SANSKRIT PSYCHOLOGY
29	TARUNA SHARMA	PGT	MA, Ph.D
30	HEMLATA SHARMA	TGT	MA
31	RAMA YADAV	TGT	MA
32	AAKASH AMBWANI	PGT	M.Com
33	AMRITA BAGGA	PGT	MA
34	SANGEETA BHADOURIA	PGT	MA
35	PREETI SHRIVASTAVA	TGT	MA ENGLISH
36	RAMA SHANKAR YOGI	TGT	MA PhD Yoga
37	TULSI DAN VERMA	PRT	MA
38	PRATIMA MISHRA	PRT	MSc Mathematics
39	RINKU PAREEK	PRT	MA
40	BHAVNA PALIWAL	PRT	MA
41	VIJAY KUMAR TIWARI	OTHER	MSc Mathematics
42	LUCY MARY JOSEPH	PRT	MA
43	BHUPENDRA SINGH NAYAK	PRT	MCA
44	MAHAVEER SINGH	PTI	BA
45	NIKHIL SHARMA	PRT	MCA
46	RAJENDRA PRASAD RAWAL	OTHER	BA
47	SUMIT MATHUR	OTHER	MA
48	SATYA NARAYAN SHARMA	PRT	MA
49	UDAY YADAV	OTHER	BSc
50	KAMLESH PANDEY	PRT	MA ENGLISH
51	NARESH SINGH CHOUDHARY	PET	BPEd
52	SUMITA VIJAY	PRT	MA (ENGLISH)

53	ANITA KAPOOR	PRT	MA
54	MANJU SACHDEVA	PRT	BSc
55	DEEPIKA SHARMA	PRT	MA
56	RITI JAIN	PRT	MA
57	SHASHI PAREEK	PRT	MA
58	MEENA PARMANI	PRT	MA
59	NEENA SHARMA	PRT	BA
60	CHETNA JHA	PRT	BA
61	BHAVANA DHANKAR	PRT	BSc
62	MEENAKSHI PANT	PRT	BSc
63	RITESH KUMARI NAGAR	PRT	MA (History, English)
64	KIRAN SIKKA	PRT	MA (English)
65	LOVELY MAHESHWARI	PRT	MComm
66	RANJANA RAJAWAT	PRT	MA
67	NEETU GUPTA	PRT	MA
68	SANTOSH MISHRA	PRT	MA
69	MONIKA SHARMA	PRT	MA
70	VANDANA KERWAL	PRT	MSc Botany
71	BHUMIKA MADAN	PRT	MSc (Botany) PhD
72	SAKSHI NANDWANA	PRT	MA Public Adm
73	RANJANA SINGH SIKARWAR	PRT	B Comm
74	SHWETA SHARMA	PRT	MSc
75	SULAKSHNA JOSHI	PRT	MA Hindi
76	NEHA RANAWAT	PRT	MA, Political science, sociology
77	AMRITA BUDHANI	PRT	MSc.
78	NISHA SINGH	PRT	BSc.
79	SANCHITA MUKHERJEE	PRT	BSc
80	EKTA THAKUR	PRT	M Comm
81	ARCHANA GOYAL	PRT	MA
82	PRIYANKA BAFNA	PRT	MA
83	MEENAKSHI SHARMA	PRT	MA, NET
84	NIDHI SHARMA	PRT	MA
85	SHUBHI SHARMA	PRT	MA
86	NEHA VIJAYVARGIYA	PRT	MA ENGLISH LITERATURE

87	RANJANA YADAV	PRT	BA
88	JITENDRA SINGH	OTHER	M Comm
89	SANDEEP SINGH	OTHER	MA
90	CHANCHAL MISHRA	PTI	BA
91	AMITA JAIN	PGT	MA
92	SAKSHI SHARMA	TGT	B.Sc
93	PIYUSH UPADHYAY	PGT	MA
94	VANSHIKA SANGHARSHEE	PGT	M.A.
95	PRATEEK LALWANI	TGT	B.Sc
96	SARASWATI	PRT	MA
97	HARLEEN KAUR CHHABRA	GUESTTEACHER	M.Sc Maths
98	PRIYANKA SHARMA	GUESTTEACHER	MA
99	PREETI SHAKYAWAL	GUESTTEACHER	MA
100	MANISHA SHARMA	OTHER	B.Sc
101	AMIT WILLIAMS	OTHER	MBA
102	BHUMIKA PRAJAPATI	OTHER	BCA